

Biscuit Fudge Box Ingredients & Allergens:

Millionaire Fudge Bar: Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, granulated sugar), fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), glucose syrup, palm oil, butter (MILK), chocolate compound (sugar, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel), fat reduced cocoa powder (17%), emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, rapeseed lecithin, E492), natural flavour), salt (anti-caking agent (E535)), sea salt, caramel flavouring (natural / flavouring substances, propylene glycol, water), colour (E150a). May contain PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, SOYA, EGGS, GLUTEN, SULPHUR DIOXIDE / SULPHITES, & SESAME

Biscoff Fudge Bar: Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, granulated sugar), fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), glucose syrup, palm oil, butter (MILK), biscuit / biscuit crumbs (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, SOYA, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate, sodium carbonates), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon), biscoff spread (caramelised biscuits (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (lecithins (SOYA)), acid (citric acid)), salt (anti-caking agent (E535)). May contain PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, EGGS, SULPHUR DIOXIDE / SULPHITES, SESAME, & OTHER GLUTEN SOURCES.

Lemon Cheesecake Fudge Bar: Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, granulated sugar), fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), glucose syrup, palm oil, butter (MILK), salt (anti-caking agent: E535), colour: E150d (SULPHITE ammonia caramel), lemon oil flavouring and biscuit flavouring (flavouring preparations, natural flavouring substances, propylene glycol, water). May contain PEANUTS, NUTS, SOYA, EGGS, CEREALS (GLUTEN), SESAME.

Oreo Cookie Fudge Bar: Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, granulated sugar), fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water), glucose syrup, palm oil, butter (MILK), cookies (WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil, palm kernel oil), WHEAT starch, flavouring, emulsifier, lecithins (SOYA), sugar, high oleic sunflower oil, cocoa powder, glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents, (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithins), acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), flavouring), salt (anti-caking agent: E535). May contain PEANUTS, NUTS, EGGS, SULPHITES, SESAME, other CEREALS.

Allergens: MILK, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, SOYA, EGGS, GLUTEN, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, SULPHITES, SESAME, WHEAT, NUTS, CEREALS (GLUTEN).